
Purchaser Paid? Shipped? Notes

1 Don Hall NPA Best Shield
2 Don Hall NPA Best Self
3 none NPA Best Tailmark
4 5
6 35 Jack Higgins Y Y 30

36 55 Ed Luke Y Y 20
56 85 Wayne Cullisun Y Y 30
86 100 Ed Hoffmann Y Y 15

101 200 Don Hall Y Y 100
201 220 Martin Hopkins Y Y 20
221 260 Michael Kraft Y Y 40
261 300 Gene DeMarco Y Y 40
301 350 Don Dulmer Y Y 50
351 375 Marv Beuning Y Y 25
376 400 Bob Swaley Y Y 25
401 430 John Redmond Y Y 30
431 460 Hussen Al-Zehri Y Y 30
461 480 Dick Walkush Y Y 20
481 500 Charlie Larrimore Y Y 20
501 550 George Tyndall Y Y 50
551 580 Bob Lien Y Y 30
581 630 Bill Tokar Y Y 50
631 680 Lloyd Bauer Y Y 50
681 710 Mike Stapish Y Y 30
711 740 Murray McAllister y Y 30
741 790 Larry St. John y y 50
791 800 Kat Newcombe Y Y 10
801 820 Mac & Yasmin McClenahan Y Y 20
821 830 Robert Lynch Y Y 10
831 860 Lost in transit by USPS
861 880 Kathy Wescott Y Y 20
881 885 Richard de Triquet Y Y 5
886 915 Bart Goodin Y Y 30
916 945 William G. Burke Y Y 30
946 965 Randy Taylor Y Y 20
966 995 Harry J Boyd Y Y 30
996 1000 Tom Glick Y Y 15

1001 1050 Cubus Whitehead Y Y 50
1051 1100 Kathrin Volochenko Y Y 50
1101 1120 Dick Walkush Y Y 20
1121 1130 Tom Glick Y Y 15
1131 1140 Robert Lynch Y Y Replacements
1141 1190 Hugh Rynn Y Y 50
1191 1210 Stan Hopkins Y Y 20
1211 1240 Don Hall Y Y 30
1241 1270 Kathrin Volochenko Y Y 30
1271 1300

1301 1400
1401 1500

2010 OGOC Bands -- Color: Light Gray
Series



0 49 Bob Bollinger Y Y 50
50 74 Mike Crawford Y Y 25
75 99 Jeremy Jorgenson Y Y 25

100 149 Greg Pola Y Y 50
150 189 Rick Tucker Y Y 40
190 199 Tariq Bhatti Y Y 10
200 299 Ron Davis Y Y 100
300 399 Keith Phelps Y Y 100
400 419 Blake Obershaw Y Y 20
420 429 Kat Newcombe Y Y 10
430 454 Jeff Butler Y Y 25
455 494 Greg & Joyce Cap Y Y 40
495 499 James Berdis Y Y 5
500 549 Bob Perkins Y Y 50
550 564 Richard Clayton Y Y 15
565 579 Lost in transit by USPS
580 589 James Berdis Y Y 10
590 599 Kat Newcombe Y Y 10
600 649 Ronald Davis Y Y 50
650 674 Bob Perkins Y Y 25
675 699
700 799 Harry Hudgins Y Y 100
800 849 Richard Madsen Y Y 50
850 899 Martin Hopkins Y Y 50

900 999

NPA Bands -- Color: Black with white lettering


